
3 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 1767 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 106-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 
AK 
AK 

AK 
WN 
WN 
WN 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

Appn. 
No. 

I 1670 
· 16155 

16136 

16187 

16137 

16100 

16120 

589 
16170 

16121 

16125 

1651 

1633 

16126 

1750 
1712 

1709 

1684 
1681 

16135 
16103 

16141 
1706 
1761 
1758 

15569 
1569 

16192 

16083 

16158 
1710 

16106 

16107 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.03.011 

35.06.000 

48 .07 .151 

59.11.013 

70.21.009 

84.11.061 
84.17.009 

84.18.031 

84.19.039 

84.20.009 

84.20.009 

84.20.009 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.47.009 
84.56.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
85. 01. 001 
85.01.049 
85.01.049 

85 .17. 009 
85.19.059 
85.22.019 

90.10.029 

90.10.029 
90.24.011 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

Goods 

'Disperse-A YD' range of disperants for paint and ink systems .. 
Labonet, a biodegradable tenside concentrate, used in cleaning and 

decontaminating medical equipment used in hospitals 
Struktol RR5, polymeric mould release agents, in containers of 5 litres 

or more, used for the treatment of mould surfaces in rubber moulding 
operations 

Kopal adhesive, viz: . . . . . . 
(1) granular adhesive 522B and/or 532BW 
(2) transfer flock adhesives 
(3) cataylst No. 2, used in making flock transfers for garments 

Silbright type paper card, laminated with rayon yarn, used in making 
cosmetic boxes, labels, greeting cards, etc. 

Narrow woven fabrics, rubberised, for use as waistbands in men's 
trousers 

Phillips level eyes and sight glasses, used to detect moisture in refrigerant 
gas 

Low noise axial vent microfans . . . . . . . . . . 
Conair high heat drying system, for use in the drying of PET resin 

crystals, used in making PET bottles 
Tepco rollaway portable electronic air cleaners, for the removal of 

welding smoke, etc. in industry, models 21 and 22 
Reece series 80 semi-automatic bagging machine, model SA-1, for use 

in the clothing industry 
Dataweigh microcomputer scale system, for Hayssen Ultima form fill 

and seal machines 
Ishida computerised weigher system, complete with fully integrated 

feeder system 
Weighcount automatic weigh/count machine, model 215, 1 tonne 

capacity, for use in weighing nails for packaging 
Circular saw stretcher roll, for the tensioning of circular saws .. 
Kitamura numerically controlled vertical milling and boring machines, 

models V-500, V-600, V-700, V-800 
Kitamura vertical type CNC machining centres, 'Mycenter 2', 'Mycenter 

3', 'Mycenter 4', and horizontal type CNC machining centre 'My­
center-H300' 

Pade MSO single and MDO double automatic oscillating slot mortiser 
Hannaford coal feeder breaker . . . . . . . . . . 
Button machine for use in buttoning in upholstery and soft furnishing .. 
Motorised transformer laminations stacking machine, for use in making 

transformers 
Pipe bending, cutting and straightening machines, and appliances .. 
Conical rotor brake motors . . . . . . . . . . 
11,500 kV A generators for hydro electric power generation . . . . 
7200 kV A horizontal sychronous generator, with associated equipment 

and spares for hydro electric power generation 
Monitor/alarm system, for poultry incubation . . . . . . 
Packard terminals, in strip and loose form . . . . . . 
Dalren treater unit for use in treating paper/board, prior to coating/ 

printing processes in making packaging materials 
Automatic slide mounting machine, RA CS 36, for use in film pro-

cessing laboratories, for automatic mounting of transparency slide film 
Rollma roll paper cutters, model 8RSC . . . . . . . . 
Manostat rotary and direct linear actuated pressure controllers .. 
Drexelbrook admittance type, electronic level control, and channel flow 

measurement instruments 
Quadra-beam infra-red moisture monitors and registers, viz: 

models, 475, 476 and 575 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

------
Pref. 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
15 
10 

99 

99 

99 

99 

------~--------------------------·-------------------------------
The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 24 June 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1982. 

C 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


