THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/106-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	1670	34.02.000	'Disperse-AYD' range of disperants for paint and ink systems	Free*	Free*	15
λK	16155	34.02.000	Labonet, a biodegradable tenside concentrate, used in cleaning and decontaminating medical equipment used in hospitals	Free*	Free*	15
λK	16136	34.03.011	Struktol RR5, polymeric mould release agents, in containers of 5 litres or more, used for the treatment of mould surfaces in rubber moulding	Free*	Free*	13
AK	16187	35.06.000	operations Kopal adhesive, viz:	Free*	Free*	15
٩K	16137	48.07.151	(3) cataylst No. 2, used in making flock transfers for garments Silbright type paper card, laminated with rayon yarn, used in making cosmetic boxes, labels, greeting cards, etc.	Free*		
ΑK	16100	59.11.013	Narrow woven fabrics, rubberised, for use as waistbands in men's trousers	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16120	70.21.009	Phillips level eyes and sight glasses, used to detect moisture in refrigerant gas	Free*	Free*	99
CH AK	589 16170	84.11.061 84.17.009	Low noise axial vent microfans	Free* Free*	Free*	ič
AK	16121	84.18.031	Tepco rollaway portable electronic air cleaners, for the removal of welding smoke, etc. in industry, models 21 and 22	Free*	Free*	10
ΑK	16125	84.19.039	Reece series 80 semi-automatic bagging machine, model SA-1, for use in the clothing industry	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1651	84.20,009	Dataweigh microcomputer scale system, for Hayssen Ultima form fill and seal machines	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1633	84.20.009	Ishida computerised weigher system, complete with fully integrated feeder system	Free*	Free*	10
4K	16126	84.20.009	Weighcount automatic weigh/count machine, model 215, 1 tonne capacity, for use in weighing nails for packaging	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	1750 1712	84.45.009 84.45.009	Circular saw stretcher roll, for the tensioning of circular saws Kitamura numerically controlled vertical milling and boring machines, models V-500, V-600, V-700, V-800	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN	1709	84.45.009	Kitamura vertical type CNC machining centres, 'Mycenter 2', 'Mycenter 3', 'Mycenter 4', and horizontal type CNC machining centre 'Mycenter-H300'	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1684	84.47.009	Pade MSO single and MDO double automatic oscillating slot mortiser	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1681	84.56.009	Hannaford coal feeder breaker	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	16135 16103	84.59.059 84.59.059	Button machine for use in buttoning in upholstery and soft furnishing Motorised transformer laminations stacking machine, for use in making transformers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
٩K	16141	84.59.059	Pipe bending, cutting and straightening machines, and appliances	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1706	85.01.001	Conical rotor brake motors	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	1761 1758	85.01.049 85.01.049	11,500 kVA generators for hydro electric power generation	Free*	Free*	10
ΑK	15569	85.17.009	Monitor/alarm system, for poultry incubation	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1569	85.19.059	Packard terminals, in strip and loose form	Free*	Free*	1:
ΑK	16192	85.22.019	Dalren treater unit for use in treating paper/board, prior to coating/ printing processes in making packaging materials	Free*	Free*	10
\K	16083	90.10.029	Automatic slide mounting machine, RA CS 36, for use in film processing laboratories, for automatic mounting of transparency slide film	Free*	Free*	9
4K	16158	90.10.029	Rollma roll paper cutters, model 8RSC	Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	1710 16106	90.24.011 90.28.009	Manostat rotary and direct linear actuated pressure controllers Drexelbrook admittance type, electronic level control, and channel flow measurement instruments	Free* Free*	Free* .	99
AK	16107	90.28.009	Quadra-beam infra-red moisture monitors and registers, viz: models, 475, 476 and 575	Free*	Free*	99
			1100005, 713, 710 and 313	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		1

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 24 June 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.